


Biztonsági utasítások és figyelmeztetések
1. Mechanikai biztonság
  ‧Védőkesztyű viselése javasolt összeszerelés közben.
  ‧Ne álljon vagy dőljön a házra.
  ‧A túlzott súly befolyásolhatja a ház szerkezetét.
2. Szellőzés és túlmelegedés megelőzése
  ‧Ne takarja le a szellőzőnyílásokat.
  ‧Rendszeresen tisztítsa meg a ventilátorokat és a szűrőket a túlmelegedés megelőzése érdekében.
3. Elektromos biztonság
  ‧Csak kompatibilis alkatrészeket használjon.
  ‧Biztosítson megfelelő földelést a statikus kisülés elkerülése érdekében.
4. Környezeti biztonság
  ‧Nem alkalmas 12 év alatti gyermekek számára, és tartsa távol a házat a folyadékoktól és 
      nedvességtől.
  ‧Óvatosan kezelje a ház üvegét/akrilját. Kerülje a helytelen terhelést, és védje meg az ütésektől 
      a károk elkerülése érdekében.

Magyar

Instruções de segurança e avisos
1. Segurança mecânica
  ‧Luvas de proteção são recomendadas durante a montagem.
  ‧Não se apoie nem fique em cima do gabinete.
  ‧Peso excessivo pode comprometer a estrutura do gabinete.
2. Ventilação e prevenção de superaquecimento
  ‧Não cubra as aberturas de ventilação.
  ‧Limpe regularmente os ventiladores e filtros para evitar superaquecimento.
3. Segurança elétrica
  ‧Use apenas componentes compatíveis.
  ‧Certifique-se de que o dispositivo esteja devidamente aterrado para evitar descargas eletrostáticas.
4. Segurança ambiental
  ‧Não é adequado para crianças menores de 12 anos e mantenha o gabinete longe de líquidos e 
      umidade.
  ‧Manuseie o vidro/acrílico do gabinete com cuidado. Evite cargas inadequadas e proteja-o de 
      impactos ou golpes para evitar danos.

Português

Säkerhetsinstruktioner och varningar
1. Mekanisk säkerhet
  ‧Skyddshandskar rekommenderas vid montering.
  ‧Stå inte på eller luta dig mot höljet.
  ‧Överdriven vikt kan påverka höljesstrukturen.
2. Ventilation och överhettningsskydd
  ‧Täck inte ventilationsöppningarna.
  ‧Rengör fläktar och filter regelbundet för att förhindra överhettning.
3. Elektrisk säkerhet
  ‧Använd endast kompatibla komponenter.
  ‧Se till att en korrekt jordning finns för att undvika statisk urladdning.
4. Miljösäkerhet
  ‧nte lämplig för barn under 12 år och håll höljet borta från vätskor och fukt.
  ‧Hantera glaset/akrylglaset på höljet varsamt. Undvik felaktig belastning och skydda det från 
      stötar eller slag för att undvika skador

Svenska

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner og advarsler
1. Mekanisk sikkerhed
  ‧Det anbefales at bruge beskyttelseshandsker under montering.
  ‧Undgå at stå på eller læne dig op ad kassen.
  ‧Kassen kan blive skæv, hvis den udsættes for en høj vægt.
2. Ventilation og forebyggelse af overophedning
  ‧Ventilationsåbningerne må ikke tildækkes.
  ‧Ventilatorerne og filtrene skal regelmæssigt rengøres, så enheden ikke overopheder.
3. Elektrisk sikkerhed
  ‧Brug kun kompatible dele.
  ‧Sørg for at enheden jordforbindes ordentligt, så du undgår statisk afladning.
4. Miljømæssig sikkerhed
  ‧Produktet er ikke egnet til børn under 12 år. Kassen skal holdes væk fra væske og fugt.
  ‧Kassens glas/akryl skal håndteres med forsigtighed. Undgå at laste enheden forkert og beskyt 
     den mod slag eller stød, så du undgår skader.

Dansk

Avvertenze di sicurezza
1. Sicurezza meccanica
  ‧Si raccomandano guanti protettivi durante il montaggio.
  ‧Non appoggiarsi né salire sulla custodia.
  ‧Un peso eccessivo può influire sulla struttura della custodia.
2. Ventilazione e prevenzione del surriscaldamento
  ‧Non coprire le prese d'aria.
  ‧Pulire regolarmente le ventole e i filtri per prevenire il surriscaldamento.
3. Sicurezza elettrica
  ‧Utilizzare solo componenti compatibili.
  ‧Assicurare una corretta messa a terra per evitare scariche elettrostatiche.
4. Sicurezza ambientale
  ‧Non adatto a bambini sotto i 12 anni e tenere la custodia lontana da liquidi e umidità.
  ‧Maneggiare con cura il vetro/acrilico del case. Evitare carichi inappropriati e proteggerlo da urti 
     o colpi per evitare danni.

Italiano
Safety Instructions and warnings
1. Mechanical Safety
  ‧Protective gloves are recommended during assembly.
  ‧Do not stand or lean on the case.
  ‧Excessive weight may affect the structure of the case.
2. Ventilation and Overheating Prevention
  ‧Do not cover ventilation slots.
  ‧Regularly clean fans and filters to prevent overheating.
3. Electrical Safety
  ‧Only use compatible components.
  ‧Ensure proper grounding to avoid static discharge.
4. Environmental Safety
  ‧Not suitable for children under 12 years of age. Keep the case away from liquids and moisture.
  ‧Handle the glass/acrylic of the case with care. Avoid improper loading and protect it from bumps 
      or impacts to prevent damage.

English

Veiligheidsinstructies en waarschuwingen
1. Mechanische veiligheid
  ‧Beschermende handschoenen worden aanbevolen tijdens de montage.
  ‧Ga niet op de behuizing staan en leun er niet tegenaan.
  ‧Overmatig gewicht kan de structuur van de behuizing beïnvloeden.
2. Ventilatie en oververhittingsbeveiliging
  ‧Bedek de ventilatieopeningen niet.
  ‧Reinig regelmatig ventilatoren en filters om oververhitting te voorkomen.
3. Elektrische veiligheid
  ‧Gebruik alleen compatibele onderdelen.
  ‧Zorg voor een goede aarding om statische ontlading te voorkomen.
4. Veiligheid voor de omgeving
  ‧Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 12 jaar en houd de behuizing uit de buurt van vloeistoffen 
      en vocht.
  ‧Behandel het glas/acrylglas van de behuizing voorzichtig. Vermijd onjuiste belasting en escherm 
     het tegen stoten of schokken om beschadigingen te voorkomen.

Nederlands

Consignes de sécurité et mises en garde
1. Sécurité mécanique
  ‧Des gants de protection sont recommandés lors de l'assemblage.
  ‧Ne montez pas sur le boîtier et ne vous y appuyez pas.
  ‧Un poids excessif peut affecter la structure du boîtier.
2. Ventilation et prévention de la surchauffe
  ‧Ne couvrez pas les ouvertures de ventilation.
  ‧Nettoyez régulièrement les ventilateurs et les filtres pour éviter la surchauffe.
3. Sécurité électrique
  ‧Utilisez uniquement des composants compatibles.
  ‧Assurez une bonne mise à la terre pour éviter les décharges statiques.
4. Sécurité de l'environnement
  ‧Non adapté aux enfants de moins de 12 ans et gardez le boîtier à l'écart des liquides et de 
      l'humidité.
  ‧Manipulez le verre/acrylique du boîtier avec précaution. Évitez les charges inappropriées et 
      protégez-le des chocs ou coups pour éviter les dommages.

Français

Instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias
1. Seguridad mecánica
  ‧Se recomiendan guantes protectores durante el montaje.
  ‧No se pare ni se recueste sobre la carcasa.
  ‧El peso excesivo puede afectar la estructura de la carcasa.
2. Ventilación y prevención de sobrecalentamiento
  ‧No cubra las ranuras de ventilación.
  ‧Limpie regularmente los ventiladores y filtros para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.
3. Seguridad eléctrica
  ‧Use solo componentes compatibles.
  ‧Asegure una conexión a tierra adecuada para evitar descargas estáticas.
4. Seguridad medioambiental
  ‧No es adecuado para niños menores de 12 años y mantenga la carcasa alejada de líquidos y 
     humedad.
  ‧Trate el vidrio/acrílico del gabinete con cuidado. Evite cargas inadecuadas y protéjalo de golpes 
     o impactos para evitar daños.

Español

Sicherheits- und Warnhinweise
1. Mechanische Sicherheit
  ‧Schutzhandschuhe werden während der Montage empfohlen.
  ‧Nicht auf das Gehäuse stellen oder lehnen.
  ‧Übermäßiges Gewicht kann die Struktur des Gehäuses beeinträchtigen.
2. Belüftung und Überhitzungsschutz
  ‧Bedecken Sie die Lüftungsschlitze nicht.
  ‧Reinigen Sie regelmäßig Lüfter und Filter, um Überhitzung zu verhindern.
3. Elektrische Sicherheit
  ‧Verwenden Sie nur kompatible Komponenten.
  ‧Sorgen Sie für ordnungsgemäße Erdung, um statische Entladungen zu vermeiden.
4. Umgebungssicherheit
  ‧Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 12 Jahren und halten Sie das Gehäuse von Flüssigkeiten und 
     Feuchtigkeit fern.
  ‧Das Glas/Acrylglas des Gehäuses vorsichtig behandeln. Vermeiden Sie eine unsachgemäße 
     Belastung und schützen Sie es vor Stößen oder Schlägen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

Deutsch
안전 지침 및 경고
1. 기계 안전
  ‧조립 시 보호 장갑을 착용하는 것이 좋습니다.
  ‧케이스 위에 서 있거나 기대지 마십시오.
  ‧과도한 무게는 케이스 구조에 영향을 줄 수 있습니다.
2. 환기 및 과열 방지
  ‧환기 슬롯을 덮지 마십시오.
  ‧과열을 방지하기 위해 팬과 필터를 정기적으로 청소합니다.
3. 전기 안전
  ‧호환 가능한 부품만 사용합니다.
  ‧정전기 방전을 예방하기 위해 올바르게 접지합니다.
4. 환경 안전
  ‧12세 미만의 어린이에게 적합하지 않습니다. 케이스를 액체 및 습기로부터 
    먼 곳에 둡니다.
  ‧케이스의 유리/아크릴을 조심스럽게 다룹니다. 부적절한 하중을 피하고 
    충격이나 충돌로부터 보호하여 손상을 방지합니다.

한국어

安全上の注意事項と警告
1. 機械的な安全性
  ‧組み立て時には保護手袋の着用をお勧めします。
  ‧ケースの上に立ったり、寄り掛かったりしないでください。
  ‧過度の重量がかかるとケースの構造に影響を与える可能性があります。
2. 換気と過熱防止
  ‧換気スロットを覆わないでください。
  ‧過熱を防ぐために、ファンとフィルターを定期的に清掃してください。
3. 電気的な安全性
  ‧互換性のあるコンポーネントのみを使用してください。
  ‧静電気の放電を防ぐために、適切な接地を確保してください。
4. 環境に関する安全性
  ‧12歳未満のお子様には適していません。ケースを液体や湿気に近づけないでください。
  ‧ケースのガラス/アクリルは丁寧に取り扱ってください。損傷を防ぐため、不適切な荷重を避け
  、衝撃や衝撃から保護してください。

日本語

安全说明和警告
1. 机械安全
  ‧组装过程中建议佩戴防护手套。
  ‧请勿站立或倚靠在机箱上。
  ‧重量过大可能会影响机箱结构。
2. 注意通风，防止过热
  ‧不要覆盖通风槽。
  ‧定期清洁风扇和过滤器，以防止过热。
3. 电气安全
  ‧只能使用兼容的组件。
  ‧确保正确接地，以避免引发静电放电。
4. 环境安全
  ‧不适用于12岁以下儿童。确保机箱远离液体
   和湿气。
  ‧小心搬运玻璃/亚克力机箱。避免装载不当，
   同时防止磕碰或撞击，以免机箱受损。

簡中
安全說明和警告
1. 機械安全
  ‧組裝時，建議配戴防護手套。
  ‧請勿站立或倚靠在機殼上。
  ‧過度的重量可能會影響機殼結構。
2. 通風和過熱預防
  ‧請勿遮擋通風口。
  ‧請定期清潔風扇和濾網，以防止過熱。
3. 電氣安全
  ‧僅限使用相容的元件。
  ‧請確保正確接地，以避免靜電放電。
4. 環境安全
  ‧不適合未滿 12 歲的兒童使用。請讓機殼遠離
   液體和水分。
  ‧請小心處理機殼的玻璃／壓克力。請避免
   不當負載並防止碰撞或衝擊，以防損壞。

繁中

Instruções de segurança e avisos
1. Segurança mecânica
  ‧Luvas de proteção são recomendadas durante a montagem.
  ‧Não se apoie nem fique em cima do gabinete.
  ‧Peso excessivo pode comprometer a estrutura do gabinete.
2. Ventilação e prevenção de superaquecimento
  ‧Não cubra as aberturas de ventilação.
  ‧Limpe regularmente os ventiladores e filtros para evitar superaquecimento.
3. Segurança elétrica
  ‧Use apenas componentes compatíveis.
  ‧Certifique-se de que o dispositivo esteja devidamente aterrado para evitar descargas eletrostáticas.
4. Segurança ambiental
  ‧Não é adequado para crianças menores de 12 anos e mantenha o gabinete longe de líquidos e 
      umidade.
  ‧Manuseie o vidro/acrílico do gabinete com cuidado. Evite cargas inadequadas e proteja-o de 
      impactos ou golpes para evitar danos.

Português - Brasil
Güvenlik Talimatları ve Uyarılar
1. Mekanik Güvenlik
  ‧Montaj sırasında koruyucu eldiven giyilmesi tavsiye edilir.
  ‧Kasanın üzerine basmayın veya yaslanıp ağırlığınızı vermeyin.
  ‧Aşırı ağırlık kasanın yapısını etkileyebilir.
2. Havalandırma ve Aşırı Isınmayı Önleme
  ‧Havalandırma deliklerini kapatmayın.
  ‧Aşırı ısınmayı önlemek için fanları ve filtreleri düzenli olarak temizleyin.
3. Elektriksel Güvenlik
  ‧Yalnızca uyumlu bileşenler kullanın.
  ‧Statik boşalmayı önlemek için uygun topraklama sağlayın.
4. Çevresel Güvenlik
  ‧12 yaşından küçük çocuklar için uygun değildir. Kasayı sıvılardan ve nemden uzak tutun.
  ‧Kasanın cam/akrilik kısmını dikkatli taşıyın. Yanlış yüklemeden kaçının ve hasarı önlemek için 
     çarpma veya darbelerden koruyun.

Türkçe

Правила безопасности и предупреждения
1. Механическая безопасность
  ‧В процессе сборки рекомендуется использовать защитные рукавицы.
  ‧Не наступайте и не опирайтесь на корпус.
  ‧Сильный вес может разрушить конструкцию корпуса.
2. Вентиляция и защита от перегрева
  ‧Не закрывайте вентиляционные отверстия.
  ‧Во избежание перегрева регулярно выполняйте очистку вентиляторов и фильтров.
3. Электрическая безопасность
  ‧Разрешается использовать только совместимые компоненты.
  ‧Для защиты от статического электричества следует обеспечить достаточное заземление.
4. Экологическая безопасность
  ‧Устройство не предназначено для детей младше 12 лет. Защищайте корпус от попадания 
     жидкости и влаги.
  ‧Стеклянные/ акриловые детали корпуса требуют осторожного обращения. Избегайте 
     неправильной загрузки и защищайте их от ударов и повреждений.

Русский

Қауіпсіздік нұсқаулығы жəне ескертулер
1. Механикалық қауіпсіздік
  ‧Жинау жұмыстарын жүргізу кезінде қолғап киген дұрыс.
  ‧Кейске мінбеңіз немесе оған сүйенбеңіз.
  ‧Шамадан тыс салмақ қойылса, кейстің құрылымы өзгеріп кетуі мүмкін.
2. Желдету жəне шамадан тыс қызудың алдын алу
  ‧Желдету саңылауларын жаппаңыз.
  ‧Шамадан тыс қызудың алдын алу үшін, желдеткіштерді үнемі тазалап тұрыңыз.
3. Электр қауіпсіздігі
  ‧Үйлесімді компоненттерді ғана пайдаланыңыз.
  ‧Статикалық зарядсыздалудың алдын алу үшін, дұрыстап жерге тұйықтаңыз.
4. Қоршаған ортаға қатысты қауіпсіздік
  ‧12 жасқа толмаған балаларға арналмаған. Кейсті сұйықтықтан жəне ылғалдан аулақ 
      ұстаңыз.
  ‧Осы кейстің əйнегін/акрилін күтіп ұстаңыз. Зақымдап алмау үшін, жүктеу кезінде абай 
     болыңыз жəне соғудан немесе сыртқы əсерден қорғаңыз.

Қазақ тілі
Ostrzeżenia i zalecenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
1.Bezpieczeństwo mechaniczne
  ‧Rękawice ochronne są zalecane podczas montażu.
  ‧Nie stawaj ani nie opieraj się na obudowie.
  ‧Nadmierna waga może wpłynąć na strukturę obudowy.
2. Wentylacja i zapobieganie przegrzaniu
  ‧Nie zasłaniaj otworów wentylacyjnych.
  ‧Regularnie czyść wentylatory i filtry, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu.
3. Bezpieczeństwo elektryczne
  ‧Używaj tylko kompatybilnych komponentów.
  ‧Upewnij się, że urządzenie jest prawidłowo uziemione, aby uniknąć wyładowań statycznych.
4. Bezpieczeństwo środowiska
  ‧Nie nadaje się dla dzieci poniżej 12 lat i trzymaj obudowę z dala od cieczy i wilgoci.
  ‧Ze szkłem/akrylem obudowy należy obchodzić się ostrożnie. Unikaj niewłaściwego ładowania i 
     chroń je przed uderzeniami, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom.

Polski

Turvallisuusohjeet ja varoitukset
1. Mekaaninen turvallisuus
  ‧Suojakäsineet ovat suositeltavia kokoamisen aikana.
  ‧Älä seiso tai nojaa koteloon.
  ‧Liiallinen paino voi vaikuttaa kotelon rakenteeseen.
2. Ilmastointi ja ylikuumenemisen ehkäisy
  ‧Älä peitä ilmanvaihtoaukkoja.
  ‧Puhdista tuulettimet ja suodattimet säännöllisesti ylikuumenemisen estämiseksi.
3. Sähköturvallisuus
  ‧Käytä vain yhteensopivia komponentteja.
  ‧Varmista asianmukainen maadoitus staattisen purkauksen välttämiseksi. 
4. Ympäristöturvallisuus
  ‧Ei sovellu alle 12-vuotiaille lapsille ja pidä kotelo poissa nesteistä ja kosteudesta.
  ‧Käsittele kotelon lasia/akryyliä varoen. Vältä väärää kuormitusta ja suojaa sitä kolhuilta tai 
     iskuilta vaurioiden välttämiseksi.

Suomi

العربية
تعلي�ت السلامة والتحذيرات

السلامة الميكانيكية -1

التهوية ومنع السخونة الزائدة  -2

السلامة الكهربائية -3

السلامة البيئية -4

‧ينُصح بارتداء قفازات واقية أثناء التجميع.  

‧لا تغطِ فتحات التهوية.  
‧واظب بانتظام على تنظيف المراوح والمرشحات لمنع السخونة الزائدة.  

‧استخدام مكونات متوافقة فقط.  
‧تأكد من سلامة التأريض لتجنب تفريغ الكهرباء الساكنة.  

‧غ¨ مناسبة لأطفال تحت سن 12 عامًا. احتفظ بالحاوية بعيدًا عن أي سوائل ورطوبة.  
تعامل بعناية مع الأجزاء الزجاجية/الإكريليكية في الحاوية. تجنب التحميل غ¨ السليم واحمِها من.  

الكدمات أو الصدمات لمنع إتلافها 
‧

‧لا تقف على الحاوية (الكيسة) ولا تتكئ عليها.
‧قد يؤثر الوزن الزائد على بنية الحاوية.

Raccolta differenziata
dei rifiuti. Controlla
le linee guida del
tuo comune.

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

REPRISE
À LA LIVRAISON

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU OU 
Cet appareil
se recycle
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